Financial Assistance
Award

‘DENALI COMMISSION
510 L Street, Suite 410
" Anchorage, Alaska 99501

Award Number

196-05, Amendment 3

Award Title

Domestic Violence Facilities

Performance Period

August 25, 2005 to March 31, 2010

Authorizing Resolution

05-23

(907) 271-1414 (phone)
(907) 271-1415 (fax)
www.denali.gov

Recipient Organization & Address !
State of Alaska, Department of Health and Social Serv1ces

P.O. Box 110601

Authority CFDA Number
112 Stat 1854 90.100

Juneau, Alaska 99811
Phone: (907) 465-3942

Denali Commission Finance
Officer Certification

\&w

Fax: (907) 465-2607

Recipient DUNS # 80-938-6543 TIN #92-00185

Cost Share Distribution Table

New Funding —lr Prior Period Funding

N Denali Other [ Denali | Other ,
Current Obligations Commission Contributors Commission | Contributors Totals
95670000 $0.00 $0.001(1 $4,750,000.00 $0.00  $4,750,000.00
_80.00
$0.00
Total Prior Period Funding $4,750,000.00

Total New Funding

this Award.

|:| Line Item Budget

This Financial Assistance Award approved by the Federal Co-Chair of the Denah Comm1ssmn is 1ssued in duplicate and
constitutes an obligation of federal funding. By signing these documents, the Recipient agrees to comply with the Award
provisions indicated below and attached. Upon acceptance by the Recipient, one of the-signed Award documents shall be
returned to the Federal Co-Chair of the Denali Commission and the Recipient shall retain the other document. If not signed
and returned without modification by the Recipient within 30 days of receipt, the Federal Co-Chair may unilaterally terminate

X Special Award Conditions and Attachments

$0.00

. OMB Circular A-133, Audits of States, Local Governments, and Non—Proﬁt Organizations:

(http://www. whltehouse gov/omb/circulars/al33/a133.html)
Administrative Requirements (check one)
>XI OMB Circular A-102, Grants and Cooperative Aoreements with State and Local Governments

(http://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al 02/a102.html)

[] 2 CFR Part 215, Uniform Administrative Requirements for Grants and Agreements with Institutions of Higher
' Education, Hospitals, and Other Nonprofit Organizations (OMB Circular A-110)
(http://www-.access.gpo.gov/nara/cfr/waisidx_05/2cfr215_05.html) -

Cost Principles (check one)

X OMB Circular A-87, Cost Principles for State, Local and Indian Tribal Governments
www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a087/a087-all.html)
[[] OMB Circular A-122, Cost Principles for Nonprofit Organizations
www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/al22/a122 html)
[] OMB Circular A-21, Cost Principles for Educational Institutions
://www.whitehouse.gov/omb/circulars/a021/a021.html)
[] 48 CFR 31.2, Contracts with Commercial Organizations

Dt

Signature of Authorized Official - Denali Commission

Typed Name and Title _ Date

George J. Cannelos, Federal Co-Chair 2/ %/ oy

e

Signature of Authorized [Official — State of Alaska, Typed Name and Title Date
Department o Ithsand Social Services
Q@Z Karleen Jackson, Commissioner 342\5 /og
- o A4
. e




Award Conditions to the Financial Assistance Award
Between the Denali Commission and
Alaska Department of Health and Social Services
. For Domestic Violence Facilities
Award No. 196-05, Amendment 3
March 2008

All changes to the award conditions are noted below.

1. Scope of Work

STAR, Inc. ‘

This award creates a new project, project number 06-4-C-5032, for Standing Together
Against Rape (STAR, Inc.). A total of $616,667 will be deducted from the Domestic
Violence (DV) Pool Project 196-05-A and added to project 06-4-C-5032 for
design/repair/renovation costs of the United Way building in Anchorage. The following
table provides the cost share budget:

Cost Share Source Match Funding
Amount
Conoco Phillips Alaska, Inc. $250,000
Alaska Mental Health Trust $50,000
Authority ,
Rasmuson Foundation $800,000
Municipality of Anchorage $10,000
Department of Commerce, C $600,000
Community and Economic
Development
LLC Partners $470,116 -
Total Match Funding $2,180,116
Total Denali Commission (
Funding A ' $616,667
Funding Grand Total _ $2,796,783 ﬁ//,
Tundra Women’s Coalition 06~4-C ~ §O 3"

This award creates a new project, Project Number 68=063, for Tundra Women’s Coalition
(TWC). A total of $694,800 will be deducted from the DV Pool Project 196-05-A and
added to project 08-003 for design costs of the TWC building in Bethel. The following

~ table provides the project budget:

Project Breakdown Project Cost
Pre-Design /Planning $0
Conceptual Design @50% $10,800
Effort Speed with Concept
Plans




Award Conditions, Project No. 196-05, Amendinent 3 ‘Page 20f2
Department of Health and Social Services y

Schematic Design $72,000
Design Development $172,800
Construction Documents $266,400
Bidding & Negotiation $14,400
Construction Administration $158,400
Total Project Budget and '

Total Denali Commission ' $694,800
Funding ‘

Design management services are provided by the Foraker Group Pre-Development
. Program and fees are accounted for outside this budget.

The balance of the DV pool (Project 196-05-A) is currently $4,304,167; after this"
amendment, the balance will be $2,992,700.

2. Award Performance Period

The amended Award performance period is August 25, 2005 throilgh March 31, 2010.
This is the perlod during which Award recipients can incur obligations or costs against
this Award. -

There are no other changes to the original Financial Assistance Award, as amended.
. / .




